CITY OF
WEST CHICAGO

WHERE HISTORY & PROGRESS MEET

CITY COUNCIL MEETING
MONDAY, JANUARY 16, 2017 - 7:00 P.M.
475 MAIN STREET, WEST CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

AGENDA
Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag

Invocation

Roll Call and Establishment of a Quorum

Public Participation

City Council Meeting Minutes of January 3, 2017

Corporate Disbursement Report
- January 16, 2017 ($1,490,795.64)

Consent Agenda
e  Development Committee:

A. Ordinance No. 17-0-0002 — An Ordinance Amending the Code of
Ordinances of the City of West Chicago — Appendix A, Articles 4, 5, 12
and 14 of the Zoning Code.

° Infrastructure Committee:

B. Resolution No. 17-R-0001 — A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to
Execute a Contract Agreement with Alaniz Landscape Group, Inc., for
Professional Services Related to the 2017 Parkway Tree Planting Program
(for an amount not to exceed $31,012.00).

C. Resolution No. 17-R-0002 — A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to
Execute a Contract with Marcott Enterprises Inc. for the Procurement of
Coarse and Fine Aggregate Material Delivered for FY2017 (for an amount
not to exceed $31,225.00).

D. Resolution No. 17-R-0003 — A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to
Execute a Contract Agreement with Steve Piper & Sons, Inc. of
Naperville, Illinois for Professional Services Related to the 2017 Forestry

Maintenance Program (for an amount not to exceed $50,526.70).
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10.

11,

12,

13.

14.

15.

E. Resolution No. 17-R-0005 — A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to
Execute a Contract Agreement with Layne Christensen Company, for
Services Related to the Installation and Testing of a New Well Assembly at
the City’s Well Station No. 12 (for an amount not to exceed $273,867.00).

® Public Affairs Committee:

F. Approve St. Mary’s Catholic Church Pro-Life March Scheduled for
Sunday, January 22, 2017.

Reports by Committees
Unfinished Business
New Business

Correspondence and Announcements

Upcoming Meetings

January 17, 2017 Plan Commission/ZBA (cancelled)
January 23, 2017 Public Affairs Committee

January 24, 2017 Historical Preservation Commission
January 26, 2017 Finance Committee (cancelled)
February 2, 2017 Infrastructure Committee

Executive Session
A. Land Acquisition — 5 ILCS 120/2 (C) (5) (6)
B. Litigation — 5 ILCS 120/2 (C) (11)

C. Personnel Matters — 5 ILCS 120/2 (C) (1)
D. Review of Official Record — 5 ILCS 120/2 (C) (21)

Items to be Referred for Final Action from Executive Session.

Adjournment




CITY OF WEST CHICAGO — 475 Main Street
CITY COUNCIL MINUTES
Regular Meeting
January 3, 2017

1. Call to Order. Mayor Ruben Pineda called the meeting to order at 7:00 am.
2. Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag. All recited the pledge of allegiance.
3. Roll Call and Establishment of a Quorum. _

Roll Call found Aldermen Sandy Dimas, Melissa Ferguson, John C. Smith, Kurt Meissner,
George L. Garcia, Rebecca Stout, and Noreen Ligino-Kubinski present. Aldermen Lori J.
Chassee, James E. Beifuss, Jr., Jayme Sheahan, Laura Grodoski, Alton Hallett and John F.
Banas were absent. The Mayor announced a quorum.

City Clerk Nancy M. Smith was also present.
City Administrator Michael L. Guttman was also in attendance.
4. Public Participation. No one spoke during Public Participation.

5. City Council Meeting Minutes — December 19, 2016. Alderman Dimas made a motion,
seconded by Alderman Ligino-Kubinski, to approve the minutes of December 19, 2016, with
no changes. Voting Aye: Aldermen Dimas, Ferguson, Smith, Meissner, Garcia, Stout, and
Ligino-Kubinski. Voting Nay: 0. Motion carried.

6. Corporate Disbursement Report. Alderman Smith made a motion, seconded by
Alderman Meissner, to approve the January 3, 2017, Corporate Disbursement Report in the
amount of $1,270,260.34. Voting Aye: Aldermen Dimas, Ferguson, Smith, Meissner, Garcia,
Stout, and Ligino-Kubinski. Voting Nay: 0. Motion carried.

7. Adjournment. At7:02 am, Alderman Stout made a motion, seconded by Alderman
Dimas, to adjourn. Motion was carried by voice vote.

Respectfully submitted,

7 Mvg%. S

Nancy M. Smith
City Clerk




CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CORPORATE DISBURSEMENT REPORT
January 16, 2017

OPERATING ACCOUNT $ 1,490,795.64

FUNDED BY:
GENERAL FUND $ 553,759.60
CAPITAL EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND § 10,589.60
SEWER FUND $ 635,300.58
WATER FUND $ 212,792.83
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND $ 45,677.05
DOWNTOWN TIF SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND $ 3,902.41
PUBLIC BENEFITS FUND $ 1,032.99
MISCELLANEOUS DEPOSITS $ 27,087.50
COMMUTER PARKING FUND $ 653.08

APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON:

DATE:

SIGNATURE:




PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 01/12/17

TIME: 14:53:

23

CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G310' and transact.ck date=’'20170116 00:00:00.000*
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/16 -
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PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 01/12/17

TIME: 14:53:
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CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G310‘’ and transact.ck date='20170116 00:00:00.000°"
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PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 01/12/17

TIME: 14:53:

23

CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G310’ and transact.ck_date=‘20170116 00:00:00.000°

ACCOUNTING PERIOD:
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PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER:

4

DATE: 01/12/17 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPAZ1
TIME: 14:53:23 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G310’ and transact.ck_date='20170116 00:00:00.000*
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/16

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND
CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT --————————————= VENDOR ~—mr  — e DEPT-DIV = === DESCRIPTION--———- SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 78148 01/16/17 1685 HACH COMPANY 063448 SHIPPING COST (ESTIMAT 0.00 30.89
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 337.79
105100 78149 01/16/17 12373 HAZCHEM ENVIRONMENTAL CO 010921 INVOICE #16-13479 DATE 0.00 465.01
105100 78149 01/16/17 12373 HAZCHEM ENVIRONMENTAL CO 010921 INVOICE #16-13480 DATE 0.00 21.60
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 486.61
105100 78150 01/16/17 14301 HERITAGE FS, INC 01 1,550 GALS 89 RFG GASO 0.00 3,754.10
105100 78150 01/16/17 14301 HERITAGE FS, INC 01 3,530 GALS BS RFG GASO 0.00 B,549.66
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 12,3203.76
105100 78151 01/16/17 14493 HITCHCOCK DESIGN GROUP 133456 REED-KEPPLER OUTDOOR M 0.00 1,032.9%
105100 78152 01/16/17 5224 IACP 010613 INVOICE #1001230478% 0.00 150.00
105100 78153 01/16/17 2847 IL DEPT OF EMPLOYMENT SE 010521 2ND QTR BAL DUE 0.00 2.63
105100 78154 01/16/17 6520 ILGISA 010504 ILGISA MEMBERSHIP DUES 0.00 50.00
105100 78155 01/16/17 12369 ILLINOIS ASSOC PROPERTY 010613 INVOICE #9982 0.00 35.00
105100 78156 01/16/17 12369 ILLINOIS ASSOC PROPERTY 010613 ILLINOIS PROPERTY AND 0.00 355.00
105100 78157 01/16/17 11973 ILLINOIS TACTICAL OFFICE 010613 RESCUE TASK FORCE INST 0.00 1,360.00
105100 78158 01/16/17 14604 IMPACT NETWORKING, LLC 010924 INVOICE #IN259536 DATE 0.00 61.94
105100 78159 01/16/17 9301 INTERACT BUSINESS PRODUC 011030 MUSEUM COPIER CONTRACT 0.00 76.81
105100 78160 01/16/17 592 IRMA 010210 2017 MEMBER ANNUAL CON 0.00 3,795.00
105100 78160 01/16/17 592 IRMA 010510 2017 MEMEBER ANNUAL CON 0.00 3,795.00
105100 78160 01/16/17 592 IRMA 010613 2017 MEMBER ANNUAL CON 0.00 202,610.00
105100 78160 01/16/17 592 IRMA 010921 2017 MEMBER ANNUAL CON 0.00 15,195.00
105100 78160 01/16/17 592 IRMA 010824 2017 MEMBER ANNUAL CON 0.00 32,925.00
105100 78160 01/16/17 592 IRMA 010825 2017 MEMBER ANNUAL CON 0.00 5,065.00
105100 78160 01/16/17 592 IRMA 011028 2017 MEMBER ANNUAL CON 0.00 1,690.00
105100 78160 01/16/17 592 IRMA 011029 2017 MEMBER ANNUAL CON 0.00 1,690.00
105100 78160 01/16/17 592 IRMA 011030 2017 MEMBER ANNUAL CON 0.00 1,690.00
105100 78160 01/16/17 592 IRMA 053442 2017 MEMBER ANNUAL CON 0.00 40,520.00
105100 78160 01/16/17 592 IRMA 053443 2017 MEMBER ANNUAL CON 0.00 60,785.00
105100 78160 01/16/17 592 IRMA 063447 2017 MEMBER ANNUAL CON 0.00 96,235.00
105100 78160 01/16/17 582 IRMA 063448 2017 MEMBER ANNUAL CON 0.00 35,460.00
105100 78160 01/16/17 592 IRMA 083453 2017 MEMBER ANNUAL CON 0.00 5,063.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 506,518.00
105100 78161 01/16/17 14122 IT SAVVY, LLC 010613 INVOICE #00926165 0.00 201.49%
105100 78162 01/16/17 12956 JERRY'S WELDING & FABRIC 010925 INVOICE #10391 DATED 1 0.00 1,000.00
105100 78163 01/16/17 11423 K.A. STEEL CHEMICALS, IN 063448 2016 DELIVERY OF LIQUI 0.00 2,481.48
105100 78164 01/16/17 14272 KHOURY, BRIAN 28 LETTER OF INTENT REFUN 0.00 1,500.00




PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 5
DATE: 01/12/17 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 14:53:23 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G310’ and transact.ck date=/20170116 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/16

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT —————m—mmmmmm VENDOR~=—= —==————— DEPT-DIV = ———ee DESCRIPTION-————= SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 78165 01/16/17 12643 KIMBALL MIDWEST 010925 INVOICE #5326505 DATED 0.00 309.81
105100 78165 01/16/17 12643 KIMBALL MIDWEST 010925 INVOICE #5311733 DATED 0.00 183.71
105100 781865 01/16/17 12643 KIMBALL MIDWEST 010925 INVOICE #5311553 DATED 0.00 2B8.14
105100 78165 01/16/17 12643 KIMBALL MIDWEST 010925 INVOICE #5311113 DATED 0.00 302.19
105100 78165 01/16/17 12643 KIMBALL MIDWEST 010925 INVOICE #5326351 DATED 0.00 311.51
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,385.36
105100 78166 01/16/17 2298 LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES, 010613 DEC INTERP FEES 0.00 76.59
105100 78167 01/16/17 11340 LAW OFFICES OF JOHN Z TO 010613 CONDUCT ADMIN HEARINGS 0.00 250.00
105100 78168 01/16/17 14423 LAWRENCE ZAIKOWSKI 010503 IT HELPDESK SUPPORT 0.00 516.66
105100 78168 01/16/17 14423 LAWRENCE ZAIKOWSKI 053443 IT HELPDESK SUPPORT 0.00 516.67
105100 78168 01/16/17 14423 LAWRENCE ZAIKOWSKI 063447 IT HELPDESK SUPPORT 0.00 516.67
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,550.00
105100 78169 01/16/17 10042 LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MAN 010613 INVOICE #1088361-20161 0.00 580.05
105100 78170 01/16/17 8248 MARQUARDT & BELMONTE P.C 010613 WEST CHICAGO DUI PROSE 0.00 2,340.32
105100 78170 01/16/17 8248 MARQUARDT & BELMONTE P.C 010613 WEST CHICAGO PROSECUTI 0.00 2,437.50
105100 78170 01/16/17 8248 MARQUARDT & BELMONTE P.C 011029 MAKE & REVIEW FILES, A 0.00 941.91
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 5,719.73
105100 78171 01/16/17 231 MC MASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO 433476 TRAFFIC REFLECTORS 0.00 138.58
105100 78171 01/16/17 231 MC MASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO 063448 MIDGET TIME-DELAY FUS 0.00 58.56
105100 78171 01/16/17 231 MC MASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO 063448 MIDGET TIME-DELARY FUS 0.00 -58.56
105100 78171 01/16/17 231 MC MASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO 063448 MIDGET TIME DELAY FUS 0.00 63.83
105100 78171 01/16/17 231 MC MASTER-~CARR SUPPLY CO 063448 MIDGET TIME DELAY FUS 0.00 -63.83
105100 78171 01/16/17 231 MC MASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO 063448 DIAMOND-6LB 0.00 25.69
105100 78171 01/16/17 231 MC MASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO 083453 DISPOSABLE BATTERIES/ 0.00 170.03
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 334.30
105100 78172 01/16/17 5000 MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY, 010926 INVOICE #675604 DATED 0.00 155.01
105100 78172 01/16/17 5000 MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY, 010926 INVOICE #675602 DATED 0.00 744.72
105100 78172 01/16/17 5000 MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY, 010926 INVOICE #675601 DATED 0.00 1,548.33
105100 78172 01/16/17 5000 MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY, 010926 INVOICE #675600 DATED 0.00 410.45
105100 78172 01/16/17 5000 MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY, 010926 INVOICE #675603 DATED 0.00 4,287.05
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 7,145.56
105100 78173 01/16/17 6316 MENARDS 083453 INVOICE #44651 DATED 1 0.00 299.44
105100 78174 01/16/17 6601 MENARDS 010613 DEC CHARGES 0.00 231.12
105100 78174 01/16/17 6601 MENARDS 010925 DEC CHARGES 0.00 3.89
105100 78174 01/16/17 6601 MENARDS 010924 DEC CHARGES 0.00 835.59
105100 78174 01/16/17 6601 MENARDS 010921 DEC CHARGES 0.00 282.73
105100 78174 01/16/17 6601 MENARDS 010825 DEC CHARGES 0.00 280.98
105100 78174 01/16/17 6601 MENARDS 053443 DEC CHARGES 0.00 293.44
105100 78174 01/16/17 6601 MENARDS 063448 DEC CHARGES 0.00 17.94
105100 78174 01/16/17 6601 MENARDS 063448 DEC CHARGES 0.00 2B.65
105100 78174 01/16/17 6601 MENARDS 010910 DEC CHARGES 0.00 38.97
105100 78174 01/16/17 6601 MENARDS 063447 DEC CHARGES 0.00 372,97



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 01/12/17 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO
TIME: 14:53:23 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G310’ and transact.ck date=’20170116 00:00:00.000’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/16

FUND ~ 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ————————————— VENDOR=—=w mm e DEPT-DIV = ————e DESCRIPTION-—————
105100 78174 01/16/17 6601 MENARDS 063448 DEC CHARGES

105100 78174 01/16/17 6601 MENARDS 053443 DEC CHARGES

105100 78174 01/16/17 6601 MENARDS 063447 DEC CHARGES

105100 78174 01/16/17 6601 MENARDS 010613 DEC CHARGES

105100 78174 01/16/17 6601 MENARDS 010613 DEC CHARGES

105100 78174 01/16/17 6601 MENARDS 063447 DEC CHARGES

105100 78174 01/16/17 6601 MENARDS 083453 DEC CHARGES

105100 78174 01/16/17 6601 MENARDS 063447 DEC CHARGES

105100 78174 01/16/17 6601 MENARDS 063448 DEC CHARGES

105100 78174 01/16/17 6601 MENARDS 093454 DEC CHARGES

TOTAL CHECK

105100 78175 01/16/17 11700 METROPOLITAN MAYORS CAUC 010110 9TH ANNUAL GALA - MAYO
105100 78176 01/16/17 10925 MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY 063448 PO#B82699-HYDRATEDLIME
105100 78176 01/16/17 10925 MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY 063448 PO#B82699~-HYDRATED LIM
105100 78176 01/16/17 10825 MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY 063448 PO#82699-HYDRATED LIM
TOTAL CHECK

105100 78177 01/16/17 5366 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT, 043439 INVOICE #R1528515 DATE
105100 78177 01/16/17 5366 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT, 010925 INVOICE #314991 DATED
105100 78177 01/16/17 5366 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT, 010925 INVOICE #314992 DATED
TOTAL CHECK

105100 78178 01/16/17 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 053443 DEC CHARGES

105100 78178 01/16/17 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 010821 DEC CHARGES

105100 78178 01/16/17 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 010925 DEC CHARGES

105100 78178 01/16/17 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 010924 DEC CHARGES

105100 78178 01/16/17 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 083453 DEC CHARGES

105100 78178 01/16/17 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 043439 DEC CHARGES

105100 78178 01/16/17 244 MURPHY ACE HARDWARE 2400 010613 DEC CHARGES

TOTAL CHECK

105100 78179 01/16/17 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 4WAY FUSE PANEL

105100 78179 01/16/17 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 3WAY FUSE PANE WLED
105100 78179 01/16/17 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 AIR DRYER COMPONET
105100 78179 01/16/17 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 REPAIR KIT

105100 78179 01/16/17 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 043439 FUSE HOLDER

105100 78179 01/16/17 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 HYDRAULIC FILTER
105100 78179 01/16/17 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 STOCK #3824 BOSCH HD D
105100 78179 01/16/17 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 BELT

TOTAL CHECK

105100 78180 01/16/17 5302 NPELRA 010501 2017 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP
105100 78181 01/16/17 1853 NATW, INC. 010613 INVOICE #NNO3570
105100 78182 01/16/17 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 053443 sveciz/6-1/6/17

105100 78182 01/16/17 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 063447 svciz/6-1/6/17

105100 78182 01/16/17 250 NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS 010921 svciz/6-1/6/17

TOTAL CHECK

SALES TAX
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PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 01/12/17 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO
TIME: 14:53:23 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G310’ and transact.ck_date=‘'20170116 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/16

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ———=————meeeee VENDOR=—=== —————mme DEPT-DIV ~ ———ee DESCRIPTION-————- SALES TAX
105100 78183 01/16/17 14574 NORTHERN TOOL & EQUIPMEN 010924 AIR COMPRESSOR - INGER 0.00
105100 78184 01/16/17 12105 OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT IN 053442 WWTP OPERATIONS AND MA 0.00
105100 78184 01/16/17 12105 OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT IN 053442 WWTP OPERATIONS AND MA 0.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00
105100 78185 01/16/17 14569 ORKIN 063448 INVOICE #0143050216335 0.00
105100 78185 01/16/17 14569 ORKIN 010921 INVOICE #0143050216335 0.00
105100 78185 01/16/17 14569 ORKIN 010921 INVOICE #0143050216335 0.00
105100 78185 01/16/17 14569 ORKIN 010921 INVOICE #0143050216335 0.00
105100 78185 01/16/17 14568 ORKIN 063448 INVOICE #0143050216274 0.00
105100 78185 01/16/17 14569 ORKIN 010921 INVOICE #0143050216274 0.00
105100 78185 01/16/17 14569 ORKIN 010521 INVOICE #0143050216274 0.00
105100 78185 01/16/17 14569 ORKIN 010921 INVOICE #0143050216274 0.00
105100 78185 01/16/17 14569 ORKIN 063448 INVOICE #0143050216305 0.00
105100 78185 01/16/17 14569 ORKIN 010821 INVOICE #0143050216305 0.00
105100 78185 01/16/17 14569 ORKIN 010521 INVOICE #0143050216305 0.00
105100 78185 01/16/17 14569 ORKIN 010921 INVOICE #0143050216305 0.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00
105100 78186 01/16/17 255 PETTY CASH CITY HALL 010210 REIMBURSEMENT - PETTY 0.00
105100 78186 01/16/17 255 PETTY CASH CITY HALL 433476 REIMBURSEMENT - PETTY 0.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00
105100 78187 01/16/17 13590 PHALEN CONSULTING, INC 011030 JANUARY 2017 OPERATING 0.00
105100 78187 01/16/17 13590 PHALEN CONSULTING, INC 093454 JANUARY 2017 OPERATING 0.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00
105100 78188 01/16/17 11480 PJD ELECTRICAL SALES, IN 010926 INVOICE #26128 DATED 1 0.00
105100 78188 01/16/17 11480 PJD ELECTREICAL SALES, IN 010826 INVOICE #26127 DATED 1 0.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00
105100 78189 01/16/17 3714 POMP’'S TIRE SERVICE, INC 010925 INVOICE #410433392 DAT 0.00
105100 78189 01/16/17 3714 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE, INC 010925 INVOICE #410433396 DAT 0.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00
105100 781590 01/16/17 11133 PUMPING SOLUTIONS, INC 063448 INVOICE #NP80-1745A DA 0.00
105100 78191 01/16/17 1053 RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS 010925 INVOICE #I-07539-1 DAT 0.00
105100 78191 01/16/17 1053 RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS 010925 MISC PARTS 0.00
105100 78191 01/16/17 1053 RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS 010925 WIRE HOSE, SLEEVES 0.00
105100 78191 01/16/17 1053 RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS 010925 DUST PROTECHTOR 0.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00
105100 78192 01/16/17 492 RAY O'HERRON, INC. 010613 INVOICE #1701602-IN 0.00
105100 78192 01/16/17 492 RAY O'HERRON, INC. 010613 INVOICE #1701604-IN 0.00
105100 78192 01/16/17 492 RAY O'HERRON, INC. 010813 INVOICE #1700726-IN 0.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00
105100 78193 01/16/17 13193 SALINA VORTEX CORPORATIO 063448 INVOICE #INV000104545 0.00
105100 78194 01/16/17 9700 SAM’'S CLUB/GECF 010613 DEC CHARGES 0.00
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PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 8
DATE: 01/12/17 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 14:53:23 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G310' and transact.ck date='20170116 00:00:00.000°’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/16

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT --———————————< VENDOR==== ==—=————— DEPT-DIV = ———ee DESCRIPTION-—-———— SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 78195 01/16/17 12709 SPRINT 010521 SvVC 11/24-12/23/16 0.00 B3.18
105100 78195 01/16/17 12709 SPRINT 010924 SVC 11/24-12/23/16 0.00 129.84
105100 78195 01/16/17 12709 SPRINT 053443 SveC 11/24-12/23/16 0.00 144.53
105100 78195 01/16/17 12709 SPRINT 063447 SVC 11/24-12/23/16 0.00 269.35
105100 78195 01/16/17 12709 SPRINT 063448 SVC 11/24-12/23/16 0.00 123.72
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 750.62
105100 78196 01/16/17 4035 STANDARD EQUIPMENT COMPA 010925 INVOICE #C18257 DATED 0.00 365.17
105100 78187 01/16/17 2500 STATE CHEMICAL MANUFACTU 010924 INVOICE DOCUMENT #9B05 0.00 160.91
105100 78198 01/16/17 12708 STERICYCLE, INC 010613 INVOICE #416143 0.00 465.45
105100 78199 01/16/17 10995 SUBUREAN BUILDING OFFICI 011029 2017 SBOC ANNUAL MEMBE 0.00 75.00
105100 78200 01/16/17 14606 TEAC FACTORY SERVICE 0l0208 HEARD OPTICAL PICK UP 0.00 184.00
105100 78201 01/16/17 11730 TECHNIVISTA, INC. 010208 2016 WEBSITE MAINTENAN 0.00 905.00
105100 78202 01/16/17 14607 THE CALVARY CHURCH OF CR 010501 DONATION IN LIEU OF FL 0.00 100.00
105100 78203 01/16/17 12102 THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP 083453 2016 ENGINEERING SERVI 0.00 34,346.99